STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 12698
OPPONENTS' PRE HEARING STATEMENT

Burton Flat Morrow
^Proposed Pool 2
nWork Type Code
N
uWell Type Code
G
uCable/Rotary
R
i.Lease Type Code
S
isGround Level Elevation
3284
^Multiple
No
i?Proposed Depth
11800
^Formation
Morrow
^Contractor
Unknown
2<>Spud Date
^Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48# 400 400 Circ. to Surface
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 32# 2600 1200 Circ. to Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 11800 1200 Tie back Intermediate
^Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use addrtionai sheets if necessary.
BOP Program : 2K Hydril (See Exhibit #2) from surface casing to intermediate TD. Schaffer LWS or equivalent
(Double-Ram Hydraulic) 900 series with Hydril 900 series (See Exhibit #2A) from intermediate
casing to total depth. Rotating Head, PVT, Flow Monitors, and mud gas Seperator from the
Wolfcamp to TD.
Mud Program: 0 to 400' Fresh Water, spud mud, lime for PH, and LCM as needed for seepage.
400 to 2600' 10# Brine, Caustic Soda for PH, and LCM as needed for seepage.
2600 to TD 9.3 to 10# Brine, Caustic for PH, Starch for WL Control, and LCM as needed for seepage.
" l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledgeand belief.
S i 9 n a , u f e : CXc^^—-
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
" l hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledgeand belief.
S i 9 n a , u f e : CXc^^—- Approved By:
Printed name: T e r r y B u r k e Title:
T i t l e : Drilling Foreman Approval Date: Expiration Date:
1M1 M. I n u h Dr., Bibbs, m UU1
DISTRICT D
111 Booth H n t . Artesia, NH 88810
DISTRICT ra
1000 Bio Bruoa Bd-. AiUc. IW B7410
DISTRICT IV
2040 South Paoheco. B u U Fe, Nil 8760B
Rnersj, aUnsMjs and Nltuml Biionnu Dapartmant
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 20BB
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-20B8
Rerleed March 17. 1988
Instruction on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
Btata Lease - 4 Copies
fee Leaae - 3 Cople*
• AMENDED REPORT
"WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Fool Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
ESPERANZA "75" STATE COM. 7
OGRID No. Operator Name Elrrration
14744 MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3284
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Tmmahlp Range Lot Idn Feet from Uie North/South line Feet from the East/Weit line County
J 15 2 JS 27E 2232 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eas t / l e s t line County
Dedicated A C T M
320
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
,3295 3279
3286